ORDINANCE NO. _4 FOR 1979 T
ORDINANCE NO. 759 i

AN ORDINANCE INITIATING THE _ gtreet ' IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT # 6

FOR: 2nd Avenue from Highway 228 (Holley Road) north to its dead en

AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. .

WHEREAS, the City Council has heretofore, on

- : —dJuly 25, 1978
by Resolution No. __Tor _ 1978 directed the preparatior
of plans and cost estimates for said proposed street
improvement, and >

WHEREAS, the Council did examine and consider said plans and
cost estimate; and

WHEREAS, on _ Japuarv 23. 1979 , by Resolution No.
for 1979 __» the Counc¢il did appoint a Board of Viewers for the
purpose of investigating said plans and cost estimates, and said
Viewers filed their reports with the City Recorder on

February 5_ » 19 79

WHEREAS, notices of said reports as filed were thereafter give
in accordance with Ordinance No. 505, and a public hearing was held

on Februarxry 27, 1979 3 and

WHEREAS, the Council, being fully advised therein finds it is
just and reasonable and in the best interest of the City of Sweet
Home to install such ___street improvement ;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The estimated assessments for such improvement are
as shown on the attached supplementary report.

Section 2. The estimated assessments set out above are hereby
declared to be just and proper assessments to the property abutting
thereon and benefitted thereby.

Section 3., WHEREAS, it is necessary, and it is for the intere
and benefit of the City that this crdinance become effective immedi
an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall b
full force and effect after the passage by the Council and approval
by the Mayor.

PﬁiﬁED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 27 4
or 3 19:)_ﬁ .

@w D (s

City Manager-Exofficio City Recorder




Tax Lot

801

900
4300
4400
4500
4600
4700
4800
4900
5000
5100
5200
5300
5400
5500

&601
5600
5700
5800

[%900
6000
6100
6200
6300
6301
6400
6500
6600

6700
6800
6900
7200

(all on assessor's map no. 13-IE-31BC)

ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION

Owner

Chisholm 0il Company

Hansen, D.R.

(Agent)

Trask, David & Patty

Ellison, Charles & Mary

Tenbusch, Paul & Tonya

Wright, Gordon

Pearson, Riley & Eva

Tustel, Osmond & Alice

Reeder, Clara

Mulvanny, Daniel & Linda

Jackson, Patricia

Currey, Robert & Patsy

Everett, Henry & Billie

Bond, Ray & Iva
Bluhm, Howard & Zeta

Van Epps, Ralph & Sandra

Goodman,

Jones, Knofel
Sterling & Thelma

Edwards,

Richards, Cecil & Lina

Care, Joel & Carolyn

Scott, Frieda

Wright, Gordon

Ader, David & Diane

Streeter,

Cecil & Lois

Reynolds, Leroy & Rose

Lifgren, Charles & Susan

Castoe, Louie & Nadine

Risley, Evelyn

Chance, C.H.
Eugene & Ora

Williams,

& Alice

City of Sweet Home

Total

Estimated
Assessment

$

1,981.19

2,218.94
2,218.94
2,218.94
2,218.94
2,218.94
2,096.10
2,377.43
1,981.19
1,981.19
1,981.19
1,981.19
1,981.19
4,253.60
4,754.87

4,497.31
3,962.39
5,650.37
4,675.62

2,337.81
2,337.81
2,377.43
1,981.19
3,229.35
3,373.18
3,296.71

4,822.63
5,111.49
2,377.43

880. 44
47,625.00

$135,000.00



